PUBLIC HEARING REPORT

Herkimer County Industrial Development Agency

January 25, 2022 at 8:00 AM
HERKIMER COUNTY CHAMBER CONFERENCE ROOM
420 E. GERMAN STREET, HERKIMER, NY 13350

John J. Piseck, Jr. introduced himself as the Executive Director of the Herkimer
County Industrial Development Agency and opened the public hearing at 8:00
AM.

Mr. Piseck appointed Stacey Holleran to record the minutes of the hearing.

Mr. Piseck stated that on January 12, 2022 a Public Hearing Notice was
published in the legal section of the Times Telegram as well as being posted on
the Agency website and at the Herkimer County office building bulletin board.
The Agency also provided a copy to the CEO of all affected taxing jurisdictions.

Mr. Piseck gave a brief overview of the project and benefits requested by the
company. Mr. Piseck then invited anyone wishing to comment.

Hearing no public participation, the public hearing was closed at 9:01 AM.

Respectfully Submitted,

Stacey J. Holleran
Office Manager

Enclosure — Sign-in Sheet



ATTENDEES - PUBLIC HEARING
TUESDAY, JANUARY 25, 2022 @ 8:00 AM
BY HERKIMER COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
RE: NATHAN GALINSKY APARTMENTS PRESERVATION, LLC

AT OFFICES OF THE AGENCY
420 E. GERMAN STREET-HERKIMER COUNTY CHAMBER CONFERENCE ROOM
HERKIMER, NY
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Name (Original Name)
Herkimer County IDA

AHallak
Robert Smullen
Mark Gaworeckl

! Ui S"\

- 13158226974
17186631438

User Email
vadams@herkimercountyida.org

Join Time

robertsmullen@gmail.com
mgaworecki@yahoo.com

Bill McDonaId Herkimer County Community College-3

County Administrator - Hrk County iPad#
Travis Phillips~ Local ML:-,‘é.

-

travis@liunalocal190.org

1/25/2022 7:54
1/25/2022 7:57
1/25/2022 7:58
1/25/2022 7:59
1/25/2022 8:00
1/25/2022 8:00
1/25/2022 8:01
1/25/2022 8:07
1/25/2022 8:33
1/25/2022 8:41

Leave Time

1/25/2022 9:02
1/25/2022 9:02
1/25/2022 9:00
1/25/2022 9:02
1/25/2022 8:55
1/25/2022 8:44
1/25/2022 8:15
1/25/2022 9:02
1/25/2022 9:02
1/25/2022 9:02

Duration (Minutes) Guest
69 No
65 Yes
62 Yes
64 Yes
56 Yes
45 Yes
14 Yes
55 Yes
29 Yes
22 Yes
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