#### PUBLIC HEARING REPORT

### Herkimer County Industrial Development Agency January 25, 2022 at 8:00 AM HERKIMER COUNTY CHAMBER CONFERENCE ROOM 420 E. GERMAN STREET, HERKIMER, NY 13350

John J. Piseck, Jr. introduced himself as the Executive Director of the Herkimer County Industrial Development Agency and opened the public hearing at 8:00 AM.

Mr. Piseck appointed Stacey Holleran to record the minutes of the hearing.

Mr. Piseck stated that on January 12, 2022 a Public Hearing Notice was published in the legal section of the Times Telegram as well as being posted on the Agency website and at the Herkimer County office building bulletin board. The Agency also provided a copy to the CEO of all affected taxing jurisdictions.

Mr. Piseck gave a brief overview of the project and benefits requested by the company. Mr. Piseck then invited anyone wishing to comment.

Hearing no public participation, the public hearing was closed at 9:01 AM.

Respectfully Submitted,

Stacey J. Holleran

Stacey J. Holleran

Office Manager

Enclosure - Sign-in Sheet

## ATTENDEES - PUBLIC HEARING

## TUESDAY, JANUARY 25, 2022 @ 8:00 AM

# BY HERKIMER COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY RE: NATHAN GALINSKY APARTMENTS PRESERVATION, LLC

#### AT OFFICES OF THE AGENCY

 $420~{\rm E.}$  GERMAN STREET-HERKIMER COUNTY CHAMBER CONFERENCE ROOM HERKIMER, NY

NAME	ORGANIZATION
Godney Suntz	LEGISL STARS
Bill Maxim	Carponters 277
Michael Ldismash	IDA Board
AND GAMORECHI	FDA ROD
Cak Ricer	IDA Board
Jory Albrecht	IDA BOAN
Bob Hollum	Legislator Hork.
V. Jim Bono	Chara IDA + Leg
Jan Scarles	I OH Board
The Chler	TDA BOARD
·	
	-

Name (Original Name)	User Email	Join Time		Leave Time	Duration (Minutes) Gue	est Reco	ording Consent
Herkimer County IDA	vadams@herkimercountyida.org		1/25/2022 7:54	1/25/2022 9:02			manily contactive
AHallak			1/25/2022 7:57	1/25/2022 9:02	65 Yes	Y	
Robert Smullen	robertsmullen@gmail.com		1/25/2022 7:58	1/25/2022 9:00	62 Yes	Y	
Mark Gaworecki	mgaworecki@yahoo.com		1/25/2022 7:59	1/25/2022 9:02	64 Yes	Y	
Bernie Peplinski - 13158226974			1/25/2022 8:00	1/25/2022 8:55	56 Yes		
Susan Jaguish - 17186631438			1/25/2022 8:00	1/25/2022 8:44	45 Yes		
John Stephers - 13159850669			1/25/2022 8:01	1/25/2022 8:15	14 Yes		
Bill McDonald- Herkimer County Cor			1/25/2022 8:07	1/25/2022 9:02	55 Yes	Y	
County Administrator - Hrk County i	Pad#		1/25/2022 8:33	1/25/2022 9:02	29 Yes	Y	
Travis Phillips - Local union	travis@liunalocal190.org		1/25/2022 8:41	1/25/2022 9:02	22 Yes	Υ	

-> Mssemblyman Hiller's Office